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Q2 Please select your age group

Answered: 86  Skipped: 0
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Q3 Would you bring children to the new Blue River Park?

Answered: 86  Skipped: 0
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Q4 Would you bring dogs to the new Blue River Park?

Answered: 86  Skipped: 0
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Q5 How will you primarily get to Blue River Park?

Answered: 86  Skipped: 0
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20%
10% 2.3% 1.2%
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Drive Walk Bike Other (please
specify)
OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
Drive, Walk, and Bike 2/11/2022 1:35 PM
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Q6 How do you imagine using Blue River Community Park? (Check ALL
that apply)

Answered: 86  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Walking 84.9%
Hiking trails 67.4%
Seeing live performances 64.0%
Picnicking 62.8%
Gathering with friends or family 60.5%
River Access 51.2%
Bringing kids to a playground 48.8%
Dog walking 46.5%
Exercise 40.7%
Off-leash dog park 39.5%
Visiting gardens 37.2%
BBQing 31.4%
Sports fields 31.4%
Fishing 25.6%
Swimming 22.1%
Birdwatching 22.1%
Using a community garden 19.8%
Other 19.8%
Total Respondents: 86
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Pickel Ball 2/16/2022 9:51 AM
2 Bike riding for kids 2/12/2022 11:41 AM
3 Enjoying Nature & using Bathrooms. 2/11/2022 10:50 PM
4 Soccer, softball, baseball, disk golf 2/11/2022 1:35 PM
5 | would love to see a permanent live-performance stage constructed for, especially, musical 2/11/2022 10:57 AM
performances. I'm part of a local effort (along with the McKenzie River Chamber of Commerce,
Tourism Committee, and Community Development Committee) to bring live music to the
McKenzie Valley, and a stage in the Blue River area would be an attractive venue.
6 Basketball, soccer 2/10/2022 3:18 PM
7 I would love a tennis court or wall, basketball court and volleyball would be great to be able to 2/9/2022 5:22 PM
do
8 Pickleball, Tennis, and Running 2/9/2022 3:51 PM
9 Private events 2/8/2022 9:26 PM
10 Maybe add some ramps for skateboarding 2/8/2022 11:40 AM
11 Covered Pavillion 2/8/2022 8:48 AM
12 Frisbee 2/7/2022 7:21 PM
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Softball
meeting place

Disc golf

(inspired by swimming) playing in the river, sculpture garden

Baseball, Basketball
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2/7/2022 10:19 AM
2/6/2022 5:13 PM
21412022 7:22 PM
2/4/2022 1:22 PM
2/4/2022 11:19 AM



10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

18

19

Blue River Park Design Survey

Answered: 51  Skipped: 35

RESPONSES

Having a community gathering space that would also draw in visitors would be amazing.
Maybe a few spots where van/camper travelers can park for the night at a cost? Bathrooms.

Many of the activities listed did not exist prior to the fire. It will be wonderful to have gardens, a
true music venue, etc.

Paved areas for kids to roller skate would be nice

During the open house, it was mentioned that low water levels and rocks may prevent
boating/kayaking in the summer time. How does the river look in the winter months? The
nearby stream gauge shows a flow rate much higher from November - January. Would the river
be boatable during higher flow? And is the park accessible in the winter months? It is possible
whitewater boaters may enjoy the short stretch in Blue River, and might have interest in
continuing onto the McKenzie from the Blue River.

Disc golf course

Access for fishing and swimming along Blue River is an important value the park can offer to
the community

Community garden with a volunteer group coordinating. Great sun!
It was a nice park that needed a little TLC before the fire.

No

Make it great!

Good idea about music/live performances. Have to have a strong planning, overseeing,
implementation group.

No

My wife and | live on the McKenzie River and have hosted several house concerts in past
years. We know there is a tremendous interest in the Valley area for live music. If a permanent
stage is built at the Blue River Park, it would potentially attract musicians from all across the
region. At our house concerts, we've had musicians come from as far away as Wyoming and
Florida. A community-wide effort is currently underway. The McKenzie Chamber of Commerce
and MRCC have each donated $5,000 to get this project up and running. We have recruited a
musical-events coordinator and he is currently developing a plan that will bring one or more
events to the Valley this spring, summer and/or fall. Our first event will probably be at the
McKenzie School track. We hope to sustain this musical enterprise and see it flourish for
many years to come, and a stage at the Blue River Park could be a big part of Music on the
McKenzie.

no
no
No

| like the idea of community events with live performances at the park. | also know that with
many folks living in RVs temporarily that a space for kids to play is VERY important.

Biking trails would be nice and a concrete area to take skates or hoverboards. | love ponds or
a wish fountain would be fun.

There are no places for pickleball or tennis upriver. This would be a great place. We used to
play tennis in Blue River, but the court was very run down.

10/40
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Q7 Do you have any comments about the specific park activities listed?

DATE
2/15/2022 1:51 PM

2/13/2022 3:37 PM

2/12/2022 11:41 AM
2/12/2022 11:28 AM

2/12/2022 8:40 AM
2/12/2022 8:11 AM

2/12/2022 2:10 AM
2/11/2022 10:50 PM
2/11/2022 10:18 PM
2/11/2022 2:03 PM
2/11/2022 1:55 PM

2/11/2022 1:35 PM
2/11/2022 10:57 AM

2/10/2022 3:04 PM
2/10/2022 8:32 AM
2/10/2022 7:27 AM
2/9/2022 5:37 PM

2/9/2022 5:22 PM

2/9/2022 3:51 PM



20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38

39
40
41

42
43
44

45

46
47

48

49

Blue River Park Design Survey

all good and appropriate

Baseball, basketball and Soccer. The tennis court was nice for roller skating.
Baseball and Soccer. The tennis court was nice for roller skating.

sports including softball and basketball

No

Live music is my Favorite idea!

Having access to some trails that go up into the hills and along the river would be amazing. |
love the river trail in Bend, when | lived near that it used it 2-3 times a week, the foot bridge at
the upper end made going for walks amazing since there was a trail on both sides of the river.
Horse shoes, sand courts for volleyball and fenced areas for off leash dogs means there's
something g for everybody and creates space for family and commu its gatherings.

A playground with toddler safe activities would be amazing!

No, they all sound great.

Small live events would be good.

Need large covered area.

Tennis court

I would like the tennis court to be repaired and brought up to 2022 standards.
Play ground structure needs to be updated, and maybe a it larger.
Playground structure could use some updating.

Not currently

A disk golf course could be neat, and bring in more people from outside the community to
eventually bring more $ in?

We loved the baseball and basketball areas and planned to use the tennis courts too... | think
a small Folf (frisbee golf) course or a skills/obstacle course could be really fun. The hiking
trails and playground were our favorite things. A small skatepark would be great for older kids-
maybe even a bmx bike track??

While the occasional special event is nice, the open nature of the park for casual, spur-of-the-
moment use is its greatest value to me.

Would love to see multiple charcoal grills and picnic tables!
Playing catch, kickball, softball, basketball, mechanical bull

1) Two baseball fields to host Babe Ruth, Little League and other tournaments and activities. 2)
Disk golf course, 3)Pickle Ball, Challenge course, Pick-up basketball, Croquet ... We need a
Park Master Plan.

Would like pickle ball courts
Dog park!! Specifically off-leash.
I very much would like to have an off-leash dog park area.

Festivals for art, local small businesses. Flea market. Summer outdoor movie. Produce
market

We would love to see a disc golf park here and a free leash dog park

Bringing back the baseball field would be nice as well as the basketball courts. A
softball/baseball complex could generate some revenue from rentals from tournaments.

| would love to see play structures and picnic tables to facilitate the above activities. As well
as trash receptacles.

Parcourse (fitness trail) would be grand! Sculpture garden could include both local and external
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2/9/2022 3:45 PM
2/9/2022 3:36 PM
2/9/2022 3:34 PM
2/9/2022 3:21 PM
2/8/2022 5:35 PM
2/8/2022 1:53 PM
2/8/2022 11:40 AM

2/8/2022 10:17 AM
2/8/2022 10:00 AM
2/8/2022 8:50 AM
2/8/2022 8:48 AM
2/8/2022 7:34 AM
2/8/2022 7:26 AM
2/7/2022 7:21 PM
2/7/2022 7:21 PM
2/7/2022 6:55 PM
2/7/2022 12:18 PM

2/7/2022 10:32 AM

2/7/2022 10:19 AM

2/7/2022 10:14 AM
2/7/2022 8:43 AM
2/7/2022 12:08 AM

2/6/2022 1:10 PM
2/6/2022 8:50 AM
2/6/2022 6:25 AM
2/4/2022 11:08 PM

2/4/2022 7:22 PM
2/4/2022 3:23 PM

2/4/2022 1:42 PM

2/4/2022 1:22 PM
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artists. If there is a dog-park, please be sure that uncontrolled dogs are ONLY in that area.
Please have connectivity between Park and non-Park (hiking) trails.
Particularly keen on dog-friendly spaces

Baseball
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2/4/2022 11:45 AM
2/4/2022 11:14 AM



Blue River Park Design Survey SurveyMonkey

Q8 What facilities and amenities would be most important to you and your
household? (Pick 5 max)

Answered: 82  Skipped: 4

Restrooms 74.4%

Playground
equipment

37.8%

Picnic tables 35.4%

Educational
0,

trails with... 28.0%
Natural,

; l'”a 28.0%
native...

Stage for

0,
performances 28.0%

Kids

19.5%
nature-play...

Dog park 19.5%

Connections to
0,

other trails 19.5%

U d hiki
e I'ng 19.5%
trails
Disc golf
course

19.5%

BBQ’s/cooking
areas

14.6%

Other (please

0,
specify) 14.6%

Basketball
court

12.2%

Community

0,
gardens .0%

ADA paved paths 11.0%

Baseball/softba

L field 11.0%

©
%
X

Open lawn areas

13/40



Blue River Park Design Survey
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ANSWER CHOICES

Restrooms

Playground equipment

Picnic tables

Educational trails with natural and cultural history of Blue River
Natural, native landscape areas
Stage for performances

Kids nature-play areas

Dog park

Connections to other trails
Unpaved hiking trails

Disc golf course
BBQ’s/cooking areas

Other (please specify)
Basketball court

Community gardens

ADA paved paths
Baseball/softball field

Open lawn areas

Tennis court

Ample bench seating
Park hosts

Bike repair kiosk
Bird watching areas
Soccer field
Volleyball court

Pet memorial garden/ healing gardens

Total Respondents: 82

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Pickel Ball

2 River Access

3 Drinking Water

4 River access, boat launch

5

If a stage is built, an open lawn area would be ideal for event-goers to spread blankets, have

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES
74.4%

37.8%
35.4%
28.0%
28.0%
28.0%
19.5%
19.5%
19.5%
19.5%
19.5%
14.6%
14.6%
12.2%
11.0%
11.0%
11.0%

9.8%

7.3%
6.1%
6.1%
3.7%
3.7%
3.7%
3.7%

2.4%

DATE
2/16/2022 9:54 AM

2/12/2022 11:41 AM
2/11/2022 10:54 PM
2/11/2022 2:04 PM

2/11/2022 11:02 AM
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picnics, set up chairs and enjoy live performances.

River accessible
River access
Pickle ball court
Pickleball

Pickle ball courts
Covered shelters

Exercise circuit. More from above, but limited
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2/10/2022 6:56 PM
2/10/2022 11:45 AM
2/10/2022 7:29 AM
2/9/2022 3:52 PM
2/6/2022 1:11 PM
2/6/2022 8:36 AM
2/4/2022 11:11 PM
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Answered: 36  Skipped: 50

RESPONSES
Ample trash and recycling.
Bathrooms must be clean and safe

Disc golf is a great idea! Might bring people to our area as they like to travel to play other
courses

Composting toilets are great for conservation, but often require extra considerations for site
construction and also planning for the ongoing maintenance and requires proper use by park
visitors for the composting toilet to function properly. Improper use could create additional
maintenance needs. And large events could exacerbate the maintenance needs. Composting
toilets would also need extra considerations for functioning during the colder months, as they
require warmer temperatures to properly compost.

Hard to choose just five.

More than 5 choices.

Plenty of trash and recycling cans.

What ever is built should be ADA. It should be a safe spot for young to old.
If a stage is built, adequate lighting for night performances is needed.

no

Additional playground equipment

Not at this time.

Tennis courts are great but if that’s not in the cards a wall to hit against is great for a half court
game or to play by yourself.

need toilets near the play/picnic area and near the ball field vehicles need to be able to drive to
the ball field and to the dog park need more parking space

There already is a running trail that goes below the dam that could be improved to deal with
muddy days.

We read that the infrastructure of the bathroom dictates it's placement, however, for the health
of the river in the long term, having the facility on the far side of the park from the river. (not
only septic proximity for seepage but also for trash blowing into the river). We like the idea of
composting toilets, too, if maintained appropriately. Love the native pollinator gardens and
addition of a nature play area for the children. If a nature play area takes precedence over a
playground, It would be nice to see all developmental stages of childhood represented in the
movement that the space encourages (ie. climbing/crawling/hanging/jumping/swinging). A
seasonal child-interactive water pump or timed "stream" adds so much to a nature play area
(found in several other Lane County play areas).

Difficult to choose 5 items as | would love to have the listed opportunities available

A stage would be great. Could be used for any number of community gatherings, could be
rented out, could be decked out for holiday-themed events, etc

All of that would be amazing if there is room for it all.
No

New updated playground equipment. Covered Pavillion/Stage should be able to select more
than 5.

17740
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Q9 Do you have any comments about the specific park amenities listed?

DATE

2/15/2022 1:53 PM
2/13/2022 3:43 PM
2/12/2022 11:43 AM

2/12/2022 11:41 AM

2/12/2022 8:41 AM
2/11/2022 10:54 PM
2/11/2022 10:22 PM
2/11/2022 1:06 PM
2/11/2022 11:02 AM
2/10/2022 8:34 AM
2/10/2022 7:29 AM
2/9/2022 5:38 PM
2/9/2022 5:25 PM

2/9/2022 3:56 PM

2/9/2022 3:52 PM

2/8/2022 9:37 PM

2/8/2022 5:38 PM
2/8/2022 1:55 PM

2/8/2022 11:44 AM
2/8/2022 10:03 AM
2/8/2022 9:05 AM
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Restrooms are paramount.
| would not utilize the park for a dog or other animals.
Not currently

Would loved to have checked more than 5! Park hosts are great for security. I've used
compost toilets; like that it saves on water costs. The plan looks AMAZING!

| hope we are able to incorporate many of these amenities into the new park, as most were
there before the fire..

Next on my list would be dog park and opportunity for social gatherings.

Again, would really love multiple BBQ areas. | envision bringing friends and family to cook-out,
walking down the street to Meyer's General Store to supply our picnic and refreshments :)

| don't play disk golf, but people travel to play it. It would be nice to have an attraction in Blue
River.

playground should have at least some "standard" pieces such as swings, slides, etc. These
can look natural. | definitely agree with native plantings but | also think there needs to be an
invasive exotic species control plan.

Will there be water access (drinking, cleaning,etc)?
No

There needs to be a large covered area replaced in the park, and possibly some covered
space put out near the open field areas so they would be more usable during those "iffy"
weather days.

Maintenance on a consistent basis would be greatly needed.
(note - some new ideas here - bike repair and disc golf which weren't on previous lists)

Bathrooms are critical

18/40
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2/8/2022 8:57 AM
2/8/2022 7:27 AM
2/712022 6:56 PM
2/7/2022 1:35 PM

2/7/2022 10:37 AM

2/7/12022 10:25 AM
2/7/2022 10:17 AM

2/712022 8:47 AM
2/6/2022 5:18 PM
2/6/2022 8:36 AM

2/4/2022 11:11 PM
2/4/2022 2:27 PM

2/4/2022 1:44 PM
2/4/2022 1:25 PM
2/4/2022 11:17 AM
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Q10 What values would like to see represented in the design of the Blue
River Community Park? (Pick 4 max)

Answered: 80  Skipped: 6
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ANSWER CHOICES

Family friendly

Community gathering

Clean water in the McKenzie River
Native plants and animals

Play

Native American History of the Blue River area
Relaxation

Sports opportunities

Ecology and environment
Accessible space

Climate resilience

Education in Blue River ecology
Tourism opportunities
Representation of Blue River culture
Other (please specify)

Community healing spaces

Total Respondents: 80

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Ay

all of the above

social/economic history

A WD

There is already a good representation of Blue River culture in down town Blue River.

Representation of Blue River culture AND HISTORY

20/40
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RESPONSES

57.5%

47.5%

37.5%

36.3%

35.0%

27.5%

23.8%

22.5%

20.0%

16.3%

13.8%

11.3%

11.3%

7.5%

5.0%

2.5%

DATE

2/11/2022 1:44 PM
2/9/2022 3:58 PM
2/8/2022 9:04 AM
2/4/2022 1:28 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q11 Do you have any comments about the park’s values?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 57

RESPONSES

Park should be accessible for our lower income population

Accessibility is very important. Continuing to allow vehicle access to picnic areas and facilities
ensures that people with small children, elderly people, and people with disabilities can easily
use the park. Also, trunk-or-treat is an important Blue River community tradition.

Still want more than 4.
Not yet

Area needs a public park space for information visual and group gatherings.. Blue River needs
a good park

| have not more than drive through the park & looking at it.

Values must be inclusive and promote equality and diversity.

No

The frontage along Blue River is key to protecting water quality and providing shade.
wholesome/family centered

It used to be very dark, so it was not a place that you wanted to let your children play while
you did other things.

no
See previous remarks

| think family friendly and creating a space that can be enjoyed for all ages is important.
Grandparents being able to be safe taking their grandkids to the park while creating g
somewhere for our youth to hang out and have fun.

No

Clean, family friendly.

A good space to make better.

I would like to see a clean, healthy and safe environment provided for the community to enjoy
| would like an emphasis on healthy activities and eliminate unhealthy ones such as smoking.
Not currently

It is important to recognize that we live on land once tended by native Americans. We don't
recognize that heritage elsewhere on the McKenzie any more.

| have no ties with Meyer's General, however it recently occurred to me how important this
park could be to generate some income for the community of Blue River. | think ample BBQ
and picnic spaces would really help promote family gatherings and would encourage folks to
stop by the general store for refreshments. Encouraging the walk-ability between the park and
downtown BR (the store) would be really neat.

I don't know what representation of Blue River culture means.

Such a high overlap between topics, so hard to choose. If indeed there is a focus on ecology
education, | would be happy to volunteer some services after our home is rebuilt.

No

21/40

DATE
2/12/2022 8:42 AM
2/12/2022 8:18 AM

2/11/2022 10:55 PM
2/11/2022 10:27 PM
2/11/2022 2:01 PM

2/11/2022 1:10 PM
2/11/2022 11:20 AM
2/10/2022 7:31 AM
2/9/2022 5:39 PM
2/9/2022 3:58 PM
2/9/2022 3:54 PM

2/9/2022 3:39 PM
2/8/2022 5:40 PM
2/8/2022 11:46 AM

2/8/2022 10:05 AM
2/8/2022 9:14 AM
2/8/2022 9:04 AM
2/8/2022 7:39 AM
2/8/2022 7:29 AM
2/712022 6:56 PM
2/7/2022 10:28 AM

2/7/2022 10:20 AM

2/7/2022 8:51 AM
2/6/2022 5:22 PM

2/4/2022 11:12 PM
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Inclusion

The values should be inclusive yet focused on safety.

I'm quite confused about ‘values,' 'visions,' etc. It might be worth hiring a company that is used
to getting this kind of feedback. Expensive short-term, worth it long-term if you get the right

consultant

Something for all age groups
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2/4/2022 2:27 PM
2/4/2022 1:45 PM
2/4/2022 1:28 PM

2/4/2022 11:18 AM
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Q12 Are there any groups you think could be better served in the redesign
of Blue River Community Park? How can they be better served?
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Answered: 45  Skipped: 41

RESPONSES

This question is not clear

Do anglers and boaters access the park? If so, | recommend reaching out to them.
Lower income. Community garden, free outreach/education programs

There are many disadvantaged members of the community who do not own land. The park,

therefore, is their community owned land. It should offer amenities they may not have in their
living situation like gathering spaces, cooking areas, a covered outdoor space for bad weather,

access to safe fishing and swimming areas, sports fields, and a community garden. ADA
accessibility is also important.

No
Keep it safe, no homeless camping, drunks and drug use.
Emphasis on children play and community gatherings

I think communities from Vida through McKenzie Bridge should be welcomed to the Park.
When it was originally built it was for the River community and only got designated as Blue
River for governing purposes.

Probably Professional Experienced Landscape Designers.

Groups that promote the arts should be better served.

Elderly and disabled

River recreation

Kids, updated play areas and sports areas

?

Draw all tourism demographics. Offering various "safe" family events
I would like to make sure that all socio-economic groups are represented in this effort.
Not sure

no

Runners

| feel like the park should be about the kid up here. They have nothing but the school. They
need a safe place to go after school and on weekends.

| love dog parks, currently am not a dog owner, but | question if dog owners will walk the
distance to run their dog when in the past it was a free-for-all.

make it handicapped accessible

ADA - community members with mobility issues.

N/a

Youth, | think a skate park, and sport activities that appeal to teens would be helpful.
McKenzie Elementary, Use for field trips and activities

Senior citizens. A quit place to just sit.
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DATE
2/13/2022 3:46 PM

2/12/2022 11:43 AM
2/12/2022 8:44 AM
2/12/2022 8:34 AM

2/12/2022 6:51 AM
2/11/2022 10:38 PM
2/11/2022 2:04 PM
2/11/2022 1:48 PM

2/11/2022 1:12 PM
2/11/2022 11:22 AM
2/10/2022 7:22 PM
2/10/2022 6:58 PM
2/10/2022 3:21 PM
2/10/2022 8:35 AM
2/10/2022 7:33 AM
2/9/2022 5:41 PM
2/9/2022 5:28 PM
2/9/2022 4:00 PM
2/9/2022 3:59 PM
2/9/2022 3:42 PM

2/8/2022 9:49 PM

2/8/2022 7:16 PM
2/8/2022 5:43 PM
2/8/2022 1:57 PM
2/8/2022 11:54 AM
2/8/2022 10:09 AM
2/8/2022 9:10 AM
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People looking for healthy sports and outdoor activities that encourage a healthy lifestyle
The tennis community.

No

N/A

Potential desire for digital nomads to visit or stay for a while in our community. Encourages
outside money to be spent in our community and provides more life to the area!

The families who lost everything in the fire. It feels hard to move on without acknowledging
what happened.

Families with small children by giving them a safe and clean place to gather and play
Native Americans

Need | say Meyer's General? How about Azul Art Studio? Are they still around to help add
some character and design to the park's exhibits?

Connect with Andrews Experimental Forest, because | think they would like outreach
opportunities

No comment

Providing a space for our community’s youth to recreate safely is vital. Creating a space where
the park district can generate revenue from serving area youth is vital.

making sure that there is consistent access provided for people with limited mobility, gate
closures and limited access can inhibit our less able bodied community members from being
able to fully enjoy the park

B R water District

The school aged children. They need a safe place to recreate without fear of hazardous
materials, dangerous people, or busy highway traffic.

trail runners, mountain bikers, casual picnic-ers
The families and kids

no, keep local inputs
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2/8/2022 7:47 AM
2/8/2022 7:30 AM
2/7/12022 7:41 PM
2/712022 6:57 PM
2/7/2022 2:54 PM

2/7/2022 10:41 AM

2/7/2022 10:36 AM
2/7/2022 10:30 AM
2/7/2022 10:23 AM

2/6/2022 5:26 PM

2/4/2022 11:13 PM
2/4/2022 3:28 PM

2/4/2022 2:30 PM

2/4/2022 1:48 PM

2/4/2022 1:47 PM

2/4/2022 1:30 PM
2/4/2022 11:22 AM
2/4/2022 11:20 AM
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to better serve the community?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 48

RESPONSES
Make the park a true community hub and an attraction for visitors to the area
Bluegrass concerts

Continue to recognize that the users of the park are the local community which is
predominantly socioeconomically disadvantaged and disproportionately impacted by the fire. It
has been an important community gathering space for generations and needs to be restored to
its former use without any restrictions to access. Also, don't try to gentrify the park or the
community.

Include all the people living in the area NOT just Blue River residents.
Do you have a district?

House and stipend a Park Host.

Keep Community Updated daily

So grateful the park is being redesigned and rebuilt

?

So far the new developments are outstanding - Thank You!

Providing outdoor spaces for the community is very important.

Not sure

keep the park clean and well maintained. control inappropriate behavior
Maintain the nets

What if the memorial garden was for people as well as pets? It may get more use if it has a

broader focus. It is nice to see that it is being looked at through the lens of accessibility for all.

Ideally a park that serves people of all ages
Keep it accessible and pay good consistent people for maintenance

Not that | can think of. My favorite park is Bend near the Old Mill, something for everyone.
Also, a lot of acreage yo male it happen. :)

Host Community Picnics and Pot lucks
Continue this type of communication.
Prevent the abuse of the park by people who litter and damage it's facilities

Upgrade the court and a new group of people would come to blue river and spend money on
food and camping.

Having a small tourist stop and picnic area and place for children to run around would be good.
Unsure

How can the public know how much money is allocated for the rebuild and specifically to each
amenity listed? Financial transparency is always appreciated.

not that we can think of

Outdoor gathering space.
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Q13 Is there anything the Blue River Park and Recreation District can do

DATE
2/13/2022 3:46 PM

2/12/2022 8:44 AM
2/12/2022 8:34 AM

2/11/2022 10:38 PM
2/11/2022 2:04 PM
2/11/2022 1:48 PM
2/11/2022 1:12 PM
2/10/2022 3:21 PM
2/10/2022 8:35 AM
2/10/2022 7:33 AM
2/9/2022 5:41 PM
2/9/2022 5:28 PM
2/9/2022 4:00 PM
2/9/2022 3:59 PM
2/8/2022 9:49 PM

2/8/2022 5:43 PM
2/8/2022 1:57 PM
2/8/2022 11:54 AM

2/8/2022 10:09 AM
2/8/2022 9:10 AM
2/8/2022 7:47 AM
2/8/2022 7:30 AM

2/712022 7:28 PM
2/712022 6:57 PM
2/7/2022 10:41 AM

2/7/2022 10:36 AM
2/7/2022 10:30 AM



28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38

Blue River Park Design Survey

Know that you are valued and appreciated

Plan family friendly events and charge admission.

make sure the place remains safe, quiet and clean.

Event, activity planning

Provide programming for our youth, especially in the summer months.

just making sure that the district is listening to the people using the park and not just making
decisions based on what "they" want to see

Provide space for the Drain field for a community septic system

Implement safety and inclusion as the number one priorities for continuing this rebuild process
Upgraded playground equipment

Rebuild

Communication
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2/7/2022 10:23 AM
2/712022 8:57 AM
2/6/2022 5:26 PM
2/4/2022 11:13 PM
2/4/2022 3:28 PM
2/4/2022 2:30 PM

2/4/2022 1:48 PM
2/4/2022 1:47 PM
2/4/2022 11:22 AM
2/4/2022 11:20 AM
2/4/2022 11:16 AM
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Q14 Is there anything else you would like to see in the new design for Blue
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River Community Park?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 51

RESPONSES
Love the idea of a community meeting space that helps the community grow together.
Parking will be important for non-locals

At Cottonwood Canyon State park they have fishing poles that park users can borrow during
their visit. A fishing pole station with donated gear would be cool.

Something the talks about the night of the fire. What happened. Don't dedicate it to a person.
You have lots of ideas

Baseball, softball, and soccer fields

Not at this time

Opportunities for community gathering and play spaces. It would be nice if there was at least
one covered picnic structure.

Easy parking

the adjacent tax lot should be incorporated in this plan
Trees

A Skate park area would be cool. Even a small paved area.

A covered area for the picnic area (community gathering space). A secure shed for housing a
lawn mower/basic tools for trash clean up events, etc. Have trash facilities been added into the
details yet? Water spigots/drinking fountains or water bottle fill-up stations and/or for
handwashing.

Native American history

| think keeping it more natural with native plants and natural design elements would blend well.
But I'm not a fan of the big modern art pieces in general. However, that's just personal
preference and wouldn't stop me from using a park.

No, the design looks very complete

River access.

NATURAL LOOKING PLAY GROUND EQUIPMENT

No driving into the park.

Nature play space would be lovely

No, but | am looking forward to attending the zoom meeting

The design looks AMAZING! So much variety; it will be well-loved and used.

A memorial or sculpture garden by local artists and residents. A permanent memorial
no

This may be a stretch due to riparian/hydrology concerns, but somehow creating a low-impact,
beach/sand river access would be super cool! I'm not certain on how the river water flows
along the banks, but if there is any way to incorporate a nearby swimming hole or beach area.

I would like the rock formations on the south east side of the park more visible. You should cut
out all the cottonwood in there. Less pollen better views.
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DATE
2/15/2022 1:56 PM

2/13/2022 3:46 PM
2/12/2022 8:34 AM

2/11/2022 10:38 PM
2/11/2022 2:04 PM
2/11/2022 1:48 PM
2/10/2022 7:33 AM
2/9/2022 5:41 PM

2/9/2022 5:28 PM
2/9/2022 4:00 PM
2/9/2022 3:59 PM
2/9/2022 3:42 PM
2/8/2022 9:49 PM

2/8/2022 5:43 PM
2/8/2022 11:54 AM

2/8/2022 10:09 AM
2/8/2022 9:37 AM
2/8/2022 9:10 AM
2/8/2022 7:30 AM
2/712022 7:28 PM
2/712022 6:57 PM
2/7/2022 1:37 PM
2/7/2022 10:41 AM
2/7/2022 10:36 AM
2/7/2022 10:23 AM

2/7/2022 8:57 AM
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Except for the stage, | didn't notice any covered areas for shelter from sun and rain.
Don't over-develop. Please keep a natural setting.
Water faucets for people and dogs

Nothing new but keeping the amenities that were already there is important. Accessibility is
important for all users.

n/a

Lots of recreation choices with some comfortable park amenities
Art, sustainable construction, low-energy use

A place that is inviting, respected and free of vandalism

a few covered structures
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2/6/2022 5:26 PM
2/6/2022 6:28 AM
2/4/2022 11:13 PM
2/4/2022 3:28 PM

2/4/2022 2:30 PM
2/4/2022 1:47 PM
2/4/2022 1:30 PM
2/4/2022 11:22 AM
2/4/2022 11:20 AM
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Q15 What are your favorite parts of the design? (Pick 3 max)

Answered: 70  Skipped: 16
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ANSWER CHOICES

10- Restrooms

12- Covered stage

11- River access trail

8- Nature-play area

5- Blue River Historic Trall

15- Ecotone trail (Trail connection to Mckenzie River Trust Trail)
13- Dog park

9- Pollinator/native flower garden
3- Bollards limiting vehicle access
6- Basketball court with seating
2- Permeable parking lot

Other (please specify)

1- Entry gate

7- Park host

14- Pet memorial garden

16- Space for half soccer field

Total Respondents: 70

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Picnic tables

2 A pickle ball court would be good. Getting very popular
3 River access trail is not a plus.

4

| am uncertain of the park's operating hours, however if open at night | really hope there is a
well-lit parking area so that we encourage folks to feel safe. Taking proactive measures to

discourage suspicious activity from occurring afterhours.

5 Baseball field

6 Handicapped access

30/40
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RESPONSES
57.1%

37.1%
31.4%
24.3%
22.9%
21.4%
17.1%
15.7%
12.9%
12.9%
11.4%
8.6%

4.3%

4.3%

4.3%

2.9%

DATE

2/12/2022 6:57 AM
2/11/2022 2:13 PM
2/8/2022 9:16 AM
2/7/2022 10:29 AM

2/4/2022 3:35 PM
2/4/2022 2:00 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q16 In your own words, why do you like these features?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 36

RESPONSES

It shows the beauty of the area while also keeping it safe.
These features offer reasons for non-locals to visit the park.

Covered stages provides the opportunity for live music events, demonstrations, etc.
Restrooms are necessary for any parks, no other options for public bathrooms in Blue River.
Trail connections provides more options for hiking and exploring Blue River

They support park users interaction with nature.

It needs parking. Hiking trails are good for everyone, and don't have to be expensive.
What everyone needs.

Usable by a variety of people

Blue River's History is compelling, and the others only make sense as a place to start.
They help allow for big events that attract large crowds to live events.

| think the covered stage would provide opportunities for community gathering and local
commerce, support local music, etc. My partner and | will use the soccer field often and our
future kids will play on the nature play area structures.

Previously, the park had entirely too much vehicle traffic. In one weekend | would say at least
30 cars or more heading to the park and driving through it. If it were a large let's say 40 acre
park that would not be a problem but with such a small area it is best that vehicles stay out of
the park. For me, Oregon represents the arts and creativity and being out in nature. Therefore,
the covered stage is ideal.

safe, pretty and convenient

This is a sensitive riparian area, all of these features will help to protect the river.

| feel they will get used the most. Also please add a wall to the tennis court so | can play solo.

There needs to be bathrooms and a place to play. | really would use the running trails and the
tennis courts.

they enhance the opportunity for restful walking

If it stays safe and clean it will be convenient for people at the park.

They are all things | enjoy

I love the use of natural areas as space for play, both for people and dogs.

Permeable is important when it comes to parking lot run off in close prox to the river. | like the
idea of less traffic moving through the park, though at times vehicle access will be needed.
Nature spaces and a play ground feel pretty necessary in my life (and seemed to be the most
utilized prior to the fire) but they could come back later. Most important infrastructure is a
covered area for gathering and bathrooms.

pollinators are important, history of the area is important, restroom access is lacking in the
area

They seem adaptable in theory to any community groups that take to the park immediately
They take care of basic needs and protect the park

Commune sense

31/40

DATE

2/15/2022 2:00 PM
2/13/2022 3:56 PM
2/12/2022 8:52 AM

2/12/2022 8:51 AM
2/11/2022 11:48 PM
2/11/2022 10:59 PM
2/11/2022 2:13 PM
2/11/2022 1:56 PM
2/11/2022 11:29 AM
2/10/2022 3:31 PM

2/10/2022 10:31 AM

2/10/2022 7:40 AM
2/9/2022 5:44 PM
2/9/2022 5:37 PM
2/9/2022 4:08 PM

2/9/2022 4:07 PM
2/9/2022 3:51 PM
2/9/2022 3:26 PM
2/9/2022 3:26 PM
2/8/2022 9:55 PM

2/8/2022 7:20 PM

2/8/2022 2:00 PM
2/8/2022 10:14 AM
2/8/2022 9:16 AM
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Gate would help prevent people from abusing the park. Nature trail and garden would prove
informative about the natural and beautiful area we live in

I think the park will stay in better condition if no one can drive into the park or smoke in it.
No comment
The stage could offer multiple opportunities for the community.

| think that especially after the fire destroyed so much of Blue river...that having places people
can gather together |, like the stage and have trail access to newly planted areas is absolutely
needed and necessary.

| like the idea of hosting event/concerts/fundraisers, so the stage is great! | also like the
access to nice nature spots.

| like walking in outdoor spaces. Restrooms are a MUST in communal gathering areas. Stage
in anticipation of tourism-generating and community-spirit-generating events.

Good mix of restoring what was and honoring what happened
they are the least invasive features

I like the casual use

Low impact on the environment.

| like the idea of the park being a big community space and venue for events, it brings money
to the park and town, and brings people together. However, during normal operations | like that
cara are limited.

Focus on nature, and uniqueness of area.
Kids and dogs desperately need a safe place in this communirt.

| think the dog park would be useful for many residents, a safe area to allow dogs to run leash-
free.

No comment
Low impact on landscape and they encourage exploration, relaxation, and adventure.

| enjoyed pollinator gardens in other parks and would sit by them while my kids played or eat
lunch there. | would enjoy a dog park. | like the idea of the history trail as there is a rich history
in this area that could be displayed

Restrooms are vital and we’re lacking before the fire.
Because they will provide space that can be used by a wide variety of people
We have needed parking that was not blocking us of the park by others

| like the ability to have one entrance, for safety reasons. | like the idea of a sports court, and
a host at the park to help maintain the safety and mission of the parks use.

Restrooms (no brainer), | anticipate using the park more for trails than sports or kid-activities
(Those ARE IMPORTANT features, but not ones | plan on using.)

Always nice to have a bathroom when you're exercising your dogs :-)
Basic needs first

They are things that my family would benefit from most

32/40

SurveyMonkey

2/8/2022 8:01 AM

2/8/2022 7:37 AM
2/712022 7:46 PM
2/7/12022 7:32 PM
2/7/2022 7:00 PM

2/7/2022 2:57 PM
2/7/2022 1:45 PM

2/7/2022 10:50 AM
2/7/2022 10:40 AM
2/7/2022 10:38 AM
2/7/2022 10:29 AM
2/7/2022 9:11 AM

2/6/2022 5:35 PM
2/6/2022 8:57 AM
2/6/2022 6:35 AM

2/4/2022 11:18 PM
2/4/2022 7:47 PM
2/4/2022 7:47 PM

2/4/2022 3:35 PM
2/4/2022 2:33 PM
2/4/2022 2:00 PM
2/4/2022 1:52 PM

2/4/2022 1:41 PM

2/4/2022 11:48 AM
2/4/2022 11:29 AM
2/4/2022 11:23 AM
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design?

Answered: 46  Skipped: 40

RESPONSES

Adding some sort of kiosk for folks to sell food/drinks during events. Or the space for
someone to pull in a food cart.

I am not sure if there is sufficient demand to justify so much of the park being dedicated to
soccer. baseball and basket ball. The non-structured play area does not have as much value
as a traditional children's play equipment space.

Remove the bollards. The park should have vehicle access. A gate could be closed at night
prevent cars from entering in off hours

I am strongly against the bollards limiting vehicle access and think it excludes multiple user
groups (people with disabilities, elderly, people with small children). This is an exclusionary
design feature that IGNORES how the community has used the space historically. It shifts the
space from feeling informal and comfortable to formal. There are many studies out there on
accessibility in recreation and public spaces that do not support this type of barrier in a
community park.

Is there a covered area with a few picnic tables. This was one of my favorite aspects of the
park

No pet memorial, use that space for a small dog park use only. Soccer field is a waste of
space, not sure why there's a baseball field with bleachers, if it's for the school it shouldn't be
there. They require maintenance and | don't think it will get used enough. Community pool
would get used.

Lots.
Just add a pickle ball court

If the undeveloped four acres to the north of the park could be incorporated in such a way that
could allow for face to face ball fields and a full soccer field that'd be great.

I'd like to see the stage moved a bit closer to the river, if possible, and a larger seating area in
front of the stage.

| think this design is beautiful and inspiring, it makes me feel hopeful for the future of Blue
River.

No river access, but Riverview trail with sitting benches

I'm not sure that a pet memorial garden is the best use of that space. I'm curious to see if that
is actually a thing that the community values. Additionally, | would include at least one covered
picnic pavilion.

See above, add a wall to the tennis court so you can play solo and practice
Add a pickleball court.

more parking two restrooms water to ball field vehicle access to ball field and dog park more
access to river

| would take out the pet memorial and put something in for the kids. They don't have a park.
The school can't have visitors during school hours. A paved area for a skate park. The kids
need something. You can walk a trail anywhere up here, and | don't understand the need for a
pet memorial.

No, it is a very nice design and keeps with the original.

33/40
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Q17 In your own words, is there anything you would change about this

DATE
2/15/2022 2:00 PM

2/13/2022 3:56 PM

2/12/2022 8:52 AM

2/12/2022 8:51 AM

2/12/2022 6:57 AM

2/11/2022 11:48 PM

2/11/2022 10:59 PM
2/11/2022 2:13 PM
2/11/2022 1:56 PM

2/11/2022 11:29 AM

2/10/2022 3:31 PM

2/10/2022 7:40 AM

2/9/2022 5:44 PM

2/9/2022 5:37 PM
2/9/2022 4:08 PM
2/9/2022 4:07 PM

2/9/2022 3:51 PM

2/9/2022 3:26 PM
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| think the pet memorial garden might be more appropriate in the personal and not community
realm.

Yes, bathroom to get moved further from river, i feel that a playground is more important than a
dog park. | love the idea of more trails connecting to other trails.

picnic tables, benches, handicapped accessible features
N/a

Include Overnight RV camping with a 3 day max stay limit
Not so sure about full time Park host.

No

| would add signs that prohibit swing in the river. | think direct access to the river without any
type of supervision will lead to accidents.

Looks pretty good.
N/A
Simplify?

Having raised baseball players, that's a long haul from the parking lot to the field. Same for the
distance to open areas or areas where one might want to enjoy a picnic.

| think most of our area is a natural playground and real, dedicated playground equipment
would be nice for all the kids who live and travel through here

Don't think that the pet memorial garden is really needed

Have you thought about a yurt for the park host?

| don't really understand why the sports fields take up so much space.
Drinking fountains.

adding some sort of shelter from rain and snow. Does not need to be large.
Pet memorial park is unnecessary. Bury your pet at home.

Add water faucet for people and dogs perhaps near restrooms, add coffee type kiosk near
stage for beverages/snack sales

| can't imagine the sports field being utilized often enough to be worth the acreage that it takes
up. An open lawn area would be nice, especially if it receives ample sunlight in the summer.

| don't care as much about the nature play area since we're surrounded by opportunities to play
in nature. | would rather see a nice play structure

Parking is pretty far away from the ball field. Could be problematic for coaches, athletes and
fans. Using park space for a dog park is a waste in my opinion. This is not an urban area
where dogs are unable to be off leash. If you want your dog to be off leash you can take them
to many areas in the area for them to run around.

There doesn't seem to be a covered area denoted anywhere
I like it
No

Yes. The dog park is far away from the parking lot. This is a problem for folks with limited
mobility who might want to let their dogs run. Restrooms should be closer to the front, or add
something closer the the parking lot.

Basketball, soccer field and baseball field are duplications at McKenzie school just 2 miles
away. Not necessary

34/40
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2/9/2022 3:26 PM

2/8/2022 9:55 PM

2/8/2022 7:20 PM
2/8/2022 2:00 PM
2/8/2022 10:14 AM
2/8/2022 9:16 AM
2/8/2022 8:01 AM
2/8/2022 7:37 AM

2/712022 7:32 PM
2/7/2022 7:00 PM
2/712022 2:57 PM
2/712022 1:45 PM

2/7/2022 10:50 AM

2/7/2022 10:40 AM
2/7/2022 10:38 AM
2/7/12022 10:29 AM
2/7/2022 9:11 AM
2/6/2022 5:35 PM
2/6/2022 6:35 AM
2/4/2022 11:18 PM

2/4/2022 7:47 PM

2/4/2022 7:47 PM

2/4/2022 3:35 PM

2/4/2022 2:33 PM
2/4/2022 2:00 PM
2/4/2022 1:52 PM
2/4/2022 1:41 PM

2/4/2022 11:29 AM
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Recreation District?

Answered: 43  Skipped: 43

RESPONSES

If this is a "build it and they will come" approach, the town of Blue River needs to be able to
offer visitors other reasons to come to the town and stay in the town: restaurant, pub, art
galleries, etc.

Great work, it's clear after attending the open house that this park is very important to the
community. Thank you for this opportunity to participate in the planning process. If the park
district is interested in any improvements for recreational boating, | encourage you to contact
us for more information on our grant programs.

Such a great opportunity. Please remember a majority of our community is low income and the
park should be accessible for them

Not enough room to write it out, and | don't know who in the community will read it.
Not at this time.

Keep on. Will be great for the whole upper River area

Thank you for this

Good luck, and thank you very much for this opportunity!

So appreciative of the combined efforts of Blue River Park and Rec., UO architecture
students, and everyone else involved. Thank you.

Simply that | have gratitude that there is now a plan for the park, rather than just an open
space without any direction or instructions

Great Job!!!

Thank you for engaging with the community through this survey and public meeting.
Looks great and can't wait to utilize it.

nope

thank you!

Again | think the kids need something. | was raised up here and | now have two little ones.
Growing up the park was all we had unless we went to town. Now days my kids have nothing
and we have to make the long trip to town. We are fortunate enough to be able to do that, but
there are a lot of families that can't. The older kids don't have anything either. They need a
place to go and do fun, safe activities.

no
| love the ideas and plan! Thank you!

You are Great for brainstorming and finding this. McKenzie River Valley is gorgeous and needs
advertised community access (and consistent high quality maintenance/caretaking)

Keep on working
Keep up the good work.

I would like to see some sort of cleanliness standards that apply to the park host’s area. It
should be kept up in a manner and standard that the entire park is, neat and litter free. Perhaps
no dogs so that the park guests feel safe when using the park.

Focus on healthy activities.

35/40

SurveyMonkey

Q18 Is there anything else you want to tell the Blue River Park and

DATE
2/13/2022 3:56 PM

2/12/2022 11:49 AM

2/12/2022 8:52 AM

2/11/2022 11:48 PM
2/11/2022 10:59 PM
2/11/2022 2:13 PM
2/11/2022 1:56 PM
2/11/2022 11:29 AM
2/10/2022 3:31 PM

2/10/2022 10:31 AM

2/10/2022 7:40 AM
2/9/2022 5:44 PM
2/9/2022 5:37 PM
2/9/2022 4:08 PM
2/9/2022 4:07 PM
2/9/2022 3:51 PM

2/9/2022 3:26 PM
2/9/2022 3:26 PM
2/8/2022 2:00 PM

2/8/2022 10:14 AM
2/8/2022 9:16 AM
2/8/2022 8:01 AM

2/8/2022 7:37 AM
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Thank you for all the hard work!
Nope

You won't please everyone, but you can make everything pleasing. Locals will want a nice,
safe comfortable place to gather and bring their families. Just keep the community's families
forefront in the plan.

Thank you for taking on this challenge to create a safe, fun and healing community space for

us all to enjoy. | hope it becomes a place to reflect on our beautiful past, heal from the wounds
of the fire and be inspired to protect the future of our forest and wonderful river community. All
my best to you, as you navigate this adventure.

no
How do you plan to raise money to sustain the park once built?
| am so excited to watch our community grow back <3

Add a program for exotic species control. Be especially vigilant about illicit activities. Unclear
whether there is any awareness of potential problems with youth attempting to climb the steep
and loose cliff faces above the park.

Dog park, dog park, dog park. Pretty please.

The dog park should be ample and have separate areas for small, medium, and large dogs.
Thank you for your dedication

| greatly appreciate your efforts

Looking forward to a renewed Park!

n/a

Thank you for the work you have put in on this rebuild of our park

| have a high school student that would enjoy use of something like this. We never took them
to the park before because there were Sharon’s dangerous objects found. | hope to avoid that
with the future build.

If you have an event (say, live music or musical), will the parking lot accommodate all the cars
that may come to the event? Overflow parking is where? There should be shade in the parking
lot. No skate park? Will this community have more need for areas for team sports (soccer,
baseball) or for individual sports (1:1 basketball, skating, tennis)?

Given limited dollars, what are there priorities and time frame?
Great job on the clean up and thank you for allowing the community an opportunity for input

Keep up the good work

36/40

SurveyMonkey

2/712022 7:32 PM
2/7/2022 7:00 PM
2/7/2022 1:45 PM

2/7/2022 10:50 AM

2/7/2022 10:40 AM
2/7/2022 10:38 AM
2/7/2022 10:29 AM
2/6/2022 5:35 PM

2/6/2022 8:57 AM
2/6/2022 6:35 AM
2/4/2022 11:18 PM
2/4/2022 7:47 PM
2/4/2022 3:35 PM
2/4/2022 2:33 PM
2/4/2022 2:00 PM
2/4/2022 1:52 PM

2/4/2022 1:41 PM

2/4/2022 11:29 AM
2/4/2022 11:23 AM
2/4/2022 11:18 AM





